

## AGC Earns Intel's 2024 EPIC Distinguished Supplier Award

- AGC is one of only 29 Distinguished Award recipients across Intel's global supply chain -

**Tokyo, April 12, 2024** – AGC (AGC Inc., Headquarters: Tokyo, President: Yoshinori Hirai), a world-leading manufacturer of glass, chemicals, and high-tech materials, is proud to announce that it has earned Intel's EPIC Distinguished Supplier Award. Through its dedication to Excellence, Partnership, Inclusion, and Continuous (EPIC) quality improvement, AGC has achieved a level of performance that consistently exceeds Intel's expectations.



"As one of the 29 Distinguished Supplier Award recipients in 2024, AGC stands out among suppliers in Intel's trusted supply chain," said Keyvan Esfarjani, chief global operations officer at Intel. "Through their relentless drive to improve, they have achieved a level of performance that consistently exceeds Intel's expectations and serves as a benchmark across the ecosystem."

The Intel EPIC Distinguished Supplier Award recognizes a consistent level of strong performance across all performance criteria. Of the thousands of Intel suppliers around the world, only a few hundred qualify to participate in the EPIC Supplier Program. The EPIC Distinguished Award is the second-highest honor a supplier can achieve. In 2024, only 29 suppliers in the Intel supply chain network earned this award.

To qualify for an Intel EPIC Distinguished Supplier Award, suppliers must exceed expectations, meet aggressive performance goals, and score 80 percent or higher in performance assessments throughout the year. Suppliers must also meet 80 percent or more of their improvement plan deliverables and demonstrate formidable quality and business systems.

## More information about the Intel EPIC Supplier Awards

Find the latest at the Intel Newsroom

Visit the Intel EPIC Supplier Awards page

<Media inquiries>

Chikako Ogawa, General Manager, Corporate Communications & Investor Relations Division AGC Inc.

(Contact: Nishiwaki; Tel: +81-3-3218-5603; Contact form)

Personal information is handled in accordance with our Privacy Policy.